 Ref. Certif. No.
FR_717033
LABORATOIRE CENTRAL DES INDUSTRIES ELECTRIQUES  - LCIE
33 avenue du Général Leclerc
92260 Fontenay-aux-Roses, FRANCE
Date: 02/06/2023
Signature: Julien GAUTHIER

Date: 02/06/2023
Signature: Julien GAUTHIER
Certification Officer
3/8
ANNEX
Product Name
Rated Short-circuit
capacity Icn
Voltage in V Poles Rating in A Curve Generic reference
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 1 B 45A9B1B1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 2 B 45A9B1B2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 3 B 45A9B1B3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 4 B 45A9B1B4
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 6 B 45A9B1B6
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 8 B 45A9B1B8
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 10 B 45A9B1B10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 13 B 45A9B1B13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 16 B 45A9B1B16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 20 B 45A9B1B20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 25 B 45A9B1B25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 32 B 45A9B1B32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 40 B 45A9B1B40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 50 B 45A9B1B50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 63 B 45A9B1B63
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N 1 B 45A9BPhNB1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N 2 B 45A9BPhNB2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N 3 B 45A9BPhNB3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N 4 B 45A9BPhNB4

Date: 02/06/2023
Signature: Julien GAUTHIER
Certification Officer
4/8
Product Name
Rated Short-circuit
capacity Icn
Voltage in V Poles Rating in A Curve Generic reference
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 1 B 45A9B2B1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 2 B 45A9B2B2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 3 B 45A9B2B3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 4 B 45A9B2B4
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 6 B 45A9B2B6
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 8 B 45A9B2B8
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 10 B 45A9B2B10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 13 B 45A9B2B13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 16 B 45A9B2B16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 20 B 45A9B2B20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 25 B 45A9B2B25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 32 B 45A9B2B32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 40 B 45A9B2B40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 50 B 45A9B2B50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 63 B 45A9B2B63
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or 415 3P 1 B 45A9B3B1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 2 B 45A9B3B2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 3 B 45A9B3B3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 4 B 45A9B3B4
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 6 B 45A9B3B6
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 8 B 45A9B3B8
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 10 B 45A9B3B10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 13 B 45A9B3B13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 16 B 45A9B3B16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 20 B 45A9B3B20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 25 B 45A9B3B25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 32 B 45A9B3B32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 40 B 45A9B3B40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 50 B 45A9B3B50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 63 B 45A9B3B63
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or 415 3P+N 1 B 45A9B3phNB1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N 2 B 45A9B3phNB2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N 3 B 45A9B3phNB3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N 4 B 45A9B3phNB4

K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 10 B 45A9B3phNRB10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 13 B 45A9B3phNRB13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 16 B 45A9B3phNRB16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 20 B 45A9B3phNRB20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 25 B 45A9B3phNRB25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 32 B 45A9B3phNRB32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 40 B 45A9B3phNRB40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 50 B 45A9B3phNRB50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 63 B 45A9B3phNRB63
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or 415 4P 1 B 45A9B4B1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 2 B 45A9B4B2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 3 B 45A9B4B3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 4 B 45A9B4B4
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 6 B 45A9B4B6
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 8 B 45A9B4B8
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 10 B 45A9B4B10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 13 B 45A9B4B13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 16 B 45A9B4B16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 20 B 45A9B4B20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 25 B 45A9B4B25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 32 B 45A9B4B32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 40 B 45A9B4B40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 50 B 45A9B4B50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 63 B 45A9B4B63
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 0.5 C 45A9B1C0.5
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 0.75 C 45A9B1C0.75
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 1 C 45A9B1C1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 2 C 45A9B1C2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 3 C 45A9B1C3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 4 C 45A9B1C4
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 6 C 45A9B1C6
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 8 C 45A9B1C8
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 10 C 45A9B1C10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 13 C 45A9B1C13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 16 C 45A9B1C16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 20 C 45A9B1C20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 25 C 45A9B1C25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 32 C 45A9B1C32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 40 C 45A9B1C40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 50 C 45A9B1C50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P 63 C 45A9B1C63
 Ref. Certif. No.
FR_717033
LABORATOIRE CENTRAL DES INDUSTRIES ELECTRIQUES - LCIE

K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 1 C 45A9BPhNRC1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 2 C 45A9BPhNRC2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 3 C 45A9BPhNRC3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 4 C 45A9BPhNRC4
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 6 C 45A9BPhNRC6
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 8 C 45A9BPhNRC8
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 10 C 45A9BPhNRC10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 13 C 45A9BPhNRC13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 16 C 45A9BPhNRC16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 20 C 45A9BPhNRC20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 25 C 45A9BPhNRC25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 32 C 45A9BPhNRC32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 40 C 45A9BPhNRC40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 50 C 45A9BPhNRC50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230 or 240 1P+N(*) 63 C 45A9BPhNRC63
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 0.5 C 45A9B2C0.5
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 0.75 C 45A9B2C0.75
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 1 C 45A9B2C1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 2 C 45A9B2C2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 3 C 45A9B2C3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 4 C 45A9B2C4
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 6 C 45A9B2C6
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 8 C 45A9B2C8
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 10 C 45A9B2C10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 13 C 45A9B2C13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 16 C 45A9B2C16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 20 C 45A9B2C20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 25 C 45A9B2C25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 32 C 45A9B2C32
 Ref. Certif. No.
FR_717033
LABORATOIRE CENTRAL DES INDUSTRIES ELECTRIQUES - LCIE
33 avenue du Général Leclerc
92260 Fontenay-aux-Roses, FRANCE
Date: 02/06/2023
Signature: Julien GAUTHIER
Certification Officer
7/8
Product Name
Rated Short-circuit
capacity Icn
Voltage in V Poles Rating in A Curve Generic reference
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 40 C 45A9B2C40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 50 C 45A9B2C50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 230,240,400 or 415 2P 63 C 45A9B2C63
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or 415 3P 0.5 C 45A9B3C0.5
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 0.75 C 45A9B3C0.75
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 1 C 45A9B3C1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 2 C 45A9B3C2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 3 C 45A9B3C3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 4 C 45A9B3C4
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 6 C 45A9B3C6
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 8 C 45A9B3C8
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 10 C 45A9B3C10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 13 C 45A9B3C13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 16 C 45A9B3C16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 20 C 45A9B3C20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 25 C 45A9B3C25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 32 C 45A9B3C32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 40 C 45A9B3C40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 50 C 45A9B3C50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P 63 C 45A9B3C63
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or 415 3P+N 0.5 C 45A9B3phNC0.5
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N 0.75 C 45A9B3phNC0.75
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N 1 C 45A9B3phNC1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N 2 C 45A9B3phNC2

33 avenue du Général Leclerc
92260 Fontenay-aux-Roses, FRANCE
Date: 02/06/2023
Signature: Julien GAUTHIER
Certification Officer
8/8
Product Name
Rated Short-circuit
capacity Icn
Voltage in V Poles Rating in A Curve Generic reference
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 32 C 45A9B3phNRC32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 40 C 45A9B3phNRC40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 50 C 45A9B3phNRC50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 3P+N(*) 63 C 45A9B3phNRC63
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or 415 4P 0.5 C 45A9B4C0.5
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 0.75 C 45A9B4C0.75
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 1 C 45A9B4C1
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 2 C 45A9B4C2
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 3 C 45A9B4C3
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 4 C 45A9B4C4
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 6 C 45A9B4C6
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 8 C 45A9B4C8
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 10 C 45A9B4C10
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 13 C 45A9B4C13
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 16 C 45A9B4C16
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 20 C 45A9B4C20
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 25 C 45A9B4C25
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 32 C 45A9B4C32
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 40 C 45A9B4C40
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 50 C 45A9B4C50
K60 biconnect 4500 4500 400 or415 4P 63 C 45A9B4C63
(*) neutral pole on right
Rated operational voltage Ue : (V) 1P : 230 or 240
1P+N : 230 or 240
2P : 230, 240, 400 or 415